

CA no. 46/2025

Shamsher @ Shammi VS. State NCT of Delhi

03.04.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Sisodia, Ld. counsel for appellant.

Process could not be issued as PF was not filed.

One more opportunity is granted.

**Fresh notice of the appeal be issued to the respondent nos. 2 and 3 through all modes including speed post, email, returnable for 04.07.2025.**

TCR has also not been received. Same be also requisitioned for the next date.

(Gaurav Gupta)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/03.04.2025