

CA No.46/2025

Shamsher @ Shammi Vs. State NCT of Delhi

26.09.2025

Present: Sh. Aditya, Ld. counsel for appellant through VC.
Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
respondent no. 1.
None for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Notice to respondent nos. 2 and 3 received back duly
served.

TCR has not been received.

Report of Ahlmad perused.

**Notice be issued to Ahlmad of the Ld. Trial Court for
the next date.**

List for further proceedings on **11.12.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/26.09.2025

At 11:30 AM

At this stage, Sh. Sunny Maan, Ld. Counsel for
respondent nos. 2 and 3 namely, Satbir and Harbir has appeared and
filed his vakalatnama on behalf of both the respondents. Same is taken
on record. He has been apprised of the proceedings of the day.

List on date already fixed i.e. **11.12.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/26.09.2025