

CA No. 46/25
SHAMSHER @ SHAMMI VS STATE & ORS.

16.03.2026

Present :- None for the appellant.

Sh. Jaideep Rathi and Sh. Sunny Maan, Ld. Counsel
for the respondent.

Both the respondents in person.

Since none appeared for the appellant since morning.

One last and final opportunity is granted to advance
arguments in the matter.

List on 11.05.2026 for arguments.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/16.03.2026