

CA No. 46/25  
SHAMSHER @ SHAMMI VS STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

11.05.2026

Present :- Sh. Aditya, Ld. Counsel through VC and Sh.  
Abhishek Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for appellant.  
Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Sh. Pankaj, Ld. Counsel for the respondents through  
VC.

Adjournment sought by appellant for want of main  
counsel. He further submits that TCR is not traceable.

Accordingly, **let the TCR be called for the next date.**

**List on 05.08.2026 for arguments. Last and final  
opportunity given.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/11.05.2026